Embassy of Bangladesh Washington, DC

No: 58.00.0000.201.33.008.22.

Notice

This is to inform all concerned that the Embassy of Bangladesh in Washington, DC will send consular teams to provide a number of consular services to the members of Bangladeshi diaspora as per the schedule mentioned below:

City/State	Date & Time	Venue
Houston,	Saturday, 10 June 2023	 Maharaja Hall, 3711 HWY6, Houston, TX 77082; Bangladesh-American Center, 13415 Renn Road,
Texas	10:00 am to 04:00 pm	Houston, TX 77083
Houston,	Sunday, 11 June 2023	 Maharaja Hall, 3711 HWY6, Houston, TX 77082; Bangladesh-American Center, 13415 Renn Road,
Texas	10:00 am to 12 Noon	Houston, TX 77083
Services wil	Il be provided simultaneously	in both the venues on above-mentioned time and date

02. The following services will be provided in the consular camp:

Name of the Service	Weblink for Required Documents
Issuance of No Visa Required (NVR) Seal	https://washington.mofa.gov.bd/en/site/page/No-VIsa-
	RequiredNVR-
Receiving Application forms for issuance of	https://washington.mofa.gov.bd/en/site/page/Re-issue-of-
Machine-Readable Passports (MRP)	Machine-Readable-PassportMRP-
Receiving Application for	https://washington.mofa.gov.bd/en/site/page/Dual-
Dual Nationality Certificate (DNC)	Nationality-CertificateDNC-

(Muhammad Abdul Hye Milton)
First Secretary

Date: 30 May 2023

Distribution:

- Concerned Officers / Officials of the Embassy
- 2. Personal Officer to H.E. Ambassador